
243
Monday - February 12th, 1945

A regular meeting of the Council was held at the Municipal Hall on Monday,
February 12th, 1946 at 7:30 p.m.
Present: Peeve Morrison In the Chair, Crs, West, Philps, Beamish, Wilson, Gartlan,
Leals and Ball,
Moved ,by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, West: ’That the Minutes of the previous
meeting be adopted as written and confirmed.’

Carried unanimously.
Correspondence was dealt with as follows:
Harry Stubbs wrote regarding the dangerous condition of the B.C.E.P. platform at 
the south corner'of Hastings Street and Alpha Avenue and the planks over the ditch 
crossing from Albert Street to Wllllngdon Avenue end also reauested that lights be 
installed on Albert Street.
Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: ’That the letter be received and
filed and the matter of the platform be referred to the Engineer to take up with 
the B.C.E.P. Company and the matter of the lights be referred to Committee on 
Estimates.

Carried unanimously.
Secretary, South Burnaby Recreational Centre, wrote thanking the Council for the 
use of the piano from Phillips Hall for use at their centre.
Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the letter be received and filed.’

Carried unanimously.
Executive Dirtctor, Children's Aid Society, wrote submitting invitation for the 
members of the .Council to attend the Annual Meeting of their Society at Salon A, 
Hotel Vancouver on Thursday, February 15th at 8 p.m.
Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. West: ’That the letter be received and filed
and as many of the Council a3 can do so attend.’

Carried unanimously.
N. I. Lutes wrote requesting information as to the responsibility for enforcement 
of the Burnaby Municipal By-law, particularly the Dog Tax and Pound By-law.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: ’That the letter be received and
filed and the matter referred to the Reeve and Cr. Gartlan to take Up with Sgt. 
i/e B. C. Police, Burnaby.’

Carried unanimously.
T. B. McGenn, Manager, McLennan McFeely & prior Ltd, Burnaby Branch, wrote with 
reference to tenders for firs hose advising that his firm had not been advised 
that tenders were invited and that he was in a position to supply hose at the same 
price as other tenderers and that he had taken the liberty of enclosing a tender 
for the supplying of 1000 feet of Double Jacketed fire boss.
Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Lewis: ’That the letter be received and
filed and that the tender be considered end that in future the Purchasing Agent, 
be instructed to invite tenders through the medium of the press in all cases where 
tenders .are reauired.’ Carried - Crs. ?hllp3, Beamish, Gartlan 

against.
Miss E. Margaret Eatlln:wrote submitting complaint relative to damage to her property at 4055 Pandora Street by flooding caused by the recent heavy rains. 
Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. West: ’That-the letter be received and filed
and this matter referred to the Engineer and the Solicitor for a joint report to 
the next meeting cf the Board of Works.’

Carried unanimously.
J. Creed, National Chairman, Canadian Aid to Pussia Fund, wrote relative to the 
campaign for the collection of clothing for Fusslan children and requesting that 
an appeal be made to the citizens of Burnaby to support this campaign 
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: ’That the letter be received and
TABLED.

Carried unanimously.
os' Hnion, wrote advising that a■J. H. Grover, Secretary, Burnaby Civic Employeeslarge number of the members of the Inside Starr desire to be paid on a semi- 

montkly basis instead of monthly as at present and requesting that authority be 
given the Treasurer to accede to this request.
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Lewis: That the letter be received and
filed and the Treasurer be authorized to pay the salaries of monthly employees 
seml-montHy where desired.’

Carried unanimously.
W. Dingle wrote suggesting that the ditch on thenorth side of Edmonds Street feom 
Klngsway to McGregor Station be cleaned out and enlarged.Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Lewis: That the letter. jMLxhoelved and
filed and the matter referred to the Buglneer and Mr. Dingle be so advised.

Carried unanimously.
Michael Morgan wrote requesting approval of the subdivision of Lot 1,' Blook 33,
D L. 34 into two parcels hach having a frontage of 73 feet on Turner Street.
Moved by Cr. West, Seoonded by Cr. Lewis: ’That the letter be received and filed
and the Approving Offleer be instructed to approve of suoh division.’

Carried unanimously.

' J 
l 

I 
I ., 

I --

' l 

24311 
!Lo.ruJ.ll - Fitbruary l~th, 1945 

A regular meeting of the Council ifas held 11t the Vu11icipal Hall on •1onday, 
February 11th, 1945 ~t 7:30 p,m, 

Present: Reeve Vorr1so11 1n the Chair, Cre, West, Philps, Beamish, Wilson, Gartlan, 
Lewis and Ball. 

Moved,by Cr, ReYmish, Seconded by r.r. West: 'That the Vinutes of the previous 
meeting be adopted as trr1tten and confirmed,• 

r:arried unanimously. 

Correspondence ifaS dealt .vi th as fo llotrs: 

Harry Stubbs .vrotit regaJ•ding the dangerous oondition 
the south corner•of Hastings Street and Alpha Avitnui, 
orossing from Albert Street to Willingdon Avenui, end 
installed on AlbeJ•t Street. 

of the B.c.E.R, platform at 
and the planks over the ditcb 
also reauested th&t lights be 

Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by CJ·. Gartlan: 'That the lettei, be 1·eceived and 
filed and the matter of the platform be referJ•ed to the Engineer to take up ifith 
the B.c.E,R, Company and t~e m&tter of the lights .be referred to committee on 
Estimates.• 

Carried unanimously. 

~eci·etary, South BUI·naby Recreational Centre, wrote thanking the Council foJ• the 
use· of the pir.no from Phillips H11ll for use at theil- centre. 
Moved by Cr. Lewis, S11conded by Ci·. West: 'That the letter be received and filed.• 

Ca1·ried unanimously, 

Executive l11l-6cto1·, Children's Aid Society, 111rote s1ibm1t,ting invitation for the 
members of the .Council to attend the Annual Meeting of their Society at Salon A, 
Hotel Vr.nc.:iuver on Thursday, F'eb1·uary 15th at 8 p.m. 
Moved by C1·. LeNis, Seconded by Cr. West: 'Th11t the letter be received and filed 
and as many of the Council as can do so astend.' 

Can·ied unanimcusly. 

N. I. Lutes ,.,rote requesting 1nfcrmat1on as to the responsibility fo1· enforcement 
or th,. Bui·n1iby u,n,io1pal By-la.v, particula1·ly the Dog ~•ax nnd Pound By-law, 
Moved by Cr. Bee.mish, Secc!'lded by C1·, Gai•tlan: 'That the letter be received e.nd 
filed and the matte1• referred to the Reeve and Cr. Gartln'1 to tak" Up Nith Sgt, 
1/c B. C, Police, Bu:·naby.' 

Carried un11'11mous ly. 

r. B. 1/!lGenn, Manager, McLennan V.cFeely & Privr Ltd. Bu1·:t&by Branch, trrote •1th 
reference to tenders for ffre hose advisine that. his firm had not been advised 
that tenders Here invited and that he was in e. position to s.upply hose i.t the same 
pr1011 e.e otht1J• tenrle1·ers and that h" had taken the libet·ty of enclosing i. tender 
for the supplying of 1000 t'eet of ')ouble Jacketed t'tre hosct. 
••-:.v,icl by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by CJ•. Le,iis: 'TilLt thit littte1· be 1·eceived ~nd 
filed &nd th&t the tender be considered and· that in future the P•irct.asi'lt; Age'1t, 
be 1nst1·ucted to invite tenders through the IDl\d1um of the press in all cases 11he1·" 
tenders ~re rt1quired,' 

Ciu·r!"d - Crs, Philps, P"Pmish, Gartlan 
&gainst. ✓ 

Vise E, Margai•et Estlin:.vrote submitting coD?plaint relative to dam.-.ge to her 
propttrty et 4055 Pand;;J•& Street by floocUng caused by the recent heavy i-ains. 
)lcved by Ci·. ,.,.,.,ia, Seconded by CJ•, West: "That-the lett,u· be received anrl filed 
and this matter• 1·efer1·ed to the Engineer a!'ld the Solicitor for a joint repcrt to 
tbe next meet:!.!>(! cf the Boi.,·d :>f' Work'3 • ., 

Car1·1ed unanim,iusly. 

J, Creed, Nati.:inal Chairman, Canadian Aid to Fussia Fund, .vrnte relative to the 
c&mpaign f'cr the collection of clothing f,)1• Fussian ch.ildren and requesting that 
fall apr,eal be J1111de_ to the citizens of Bllrnaby ;o support th1s campa 1gn 
Moved bJI Cr. West, Seconded by C1·. Ga1·tlan: Thr.t tbe letteJ• be r"oeived and 
TAPLED. 

Carried une.nirr .. ius l,v • 

. J, H. Grover, Secretary, B•1rn1,by Civic EmplOYIJ!IJ!S' Union, wrote advising that a 
large nu,r,beJ· of the memDeJ·s or the Inside Starr desire to be pnid on, a semt­
montllJ b11sis instead of monthly as at present and, i·equesting t!lat authodty b" 
given the Tre(,8Urer to accede to this request. 

_ I.loved by c,-. Ph1li;s, Seconded by Ci·. Le,.,is: •1•bat the letter be 1·eoeived and 
filed. i.nd tbe Treasu1•e1· be autharized to pa1 the salaries of monthl¥ emplo,v.,.,s 
semi-montlly .vheJ•e des11·ed, • 

C&i·ried unanirr.ous.l,v. 

w. Dingle •rote suggesting that the ditch on thanorth side of Edmoncts Street toom 
Kings•i.y to !Jor.regor Station b., cleaned out. aqd enltu·ged, 
Moved by Cr, Phil rs, Seconded by C1·, Lettie: 'l'hat the lett"L .l:ULLA.Oeiv<!td and 
filed and the matter rete1•red to tbe Fl'lgineflr and M1•. ningle bti so advised.• 

Ca,·1·hd unan111i0usly. 

llicbael !Jorgan ,note uquesttng approval of t.he subdivision of Lvt 1; Plock 5~, 
n. !,, M 1nt.o t«o parr.l'ls hach having a fr.:intage of 7~ feet on Turner Street. 
~)Vite b1 c,·. We~t, Seo;;)nded by Cr. Lewis: 'That the letter b11 reoetv,d and filed 
and the Approving_ 0ffioe1· be imrti·uoted to app1·ove of such dtvtston, • 

Ca1·1·ied •1n11ntimus ly. 

I 

II 
·I 
!1 

l' 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

'. I 



The Unit Director and the Sanitary Inspector wrote with reference to 
increased mileage allowance and requesting that seven cents per mile be 
allowed and suggesting that if such a rate is not acceptable a flat rate 
of $50.00 per month be allowed.
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Ball: ’That the letter be received
and filed and that seven cents per mile be allowed,’

LOST; All against.
Secretary, Burnaby School Board, wrote submitting,statement of ordinary 
school estimates for the year 1945 as follows:

Ordinary $503,748.05
Less Government Grants 168.669.79
Net amount for Mun, Levy 335,058.26

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: ’That the Estimates be
received .and that they be considered at a special meeting to be called 
by the Peeve. ’ •

Carried unanimously.
Secretary, Burnaby School Board, wrote submitting Extraordinary 
Estimates

Class E Other Extraordinary Requirements • •
Gilmore Avenue - <hot water heating of auditorium and

four class rooms $2,846.00
Gilmore Avenue'- "chimney for same 510.00

3,156.00
Class C Furniture and Equipment for New School Buildings 17,700,00

$70,856.00
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: ’That the report on Extra­
ordinary Estimates be received and be taken up at the special meeting.

In Favour: Crs. Pall, Beamish, Gartlan, Wilson >
Against: Reeve Morrison, Crs. West, Philps,

Lewis
NEGATIVED. .

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Lewis: ’That the Extraordinary
Estimates be approved.’

In Favour: Ors. West, philps, Gartlan, Lewis and
Reeve Morriscn.

Against: Crs. Beamish, Ball and .Wilson.
CARRIED

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seoonded by Cr. Beamish: ’That the Engineer be
instructed to bring down a report on natter of Klngsway drainage.

Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Lewis: ’That the Postmaster General
be requested to make a survey of the Municipality of Burnaby, British 
Columbia, in which there is now a population of about 55,000 people, with 
a view to having established therein a Post Office separata and distinct 
from the Cities of Vancouver and New Westminster and that s copy of this 
Resolution be sent to Mr. Tom Reid, the Member of parliament for New 
Westminster Riding, with the request to follow It .up at Ottawa.’
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Philns: ’That the motion be amended by adding the words and Bit. Lt. Jas. Sinclair, Member of 
Parliament for Vancouver North’ after the word ’Riding’ in the last line?
On Motion as Amended - Carried unanimously.

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Ball: ’That copy of the above resolu­
tion be forwarded to the North and South Eurnaby Boards of Trade, and 
ell other Organizations within the Municipality of Burnaby, with a 
request that they endorse same and forward a copy of their endorsation 
to the Postmaster General and the local Federal Members.’

Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Pall: ’WHEREAS there ar* et the
present time no employable persons receiving Social Assistance within 
the Municipality or Burnaby and WHEREAS there is nothirg in the Act per­
taining to Social Assistance that requires recipients to perform labour 
for such a s s i s t Bnd WHEREAS Furnaby continues tc suggest through 
the distribution of time books and tool boxes that work is erpeoted, 
thus perpetuating a condition that is a disored/ftc our Municipality, 
THERETOrp b e IT ^e p olved that “'lrr.aby discontinue allowing such unemploy­
able recipients of 3c o 1b 1 Assistenr* to do any work whatsoever for'such 
Assistance and that all affected be officltLy notified.’

Carried unanimously.
CO'iMITTEE REPORTS:
FINANCE COMMITTEE:

Your Committee met on Monday, February 5th, 1945 and recommend:
1. That Disbursements In the sum of $14,924.97 be approved.7.. That Allowances be made under Seotion 293 of the Municipal Act In the 

' sum of $140. IE . . .
3. That +he position of Addressogrtfvh operator at a salary, of 585.00 be 

. Boarded. „Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. West: ’That the report of the

l 244 

I 

' 
The Unit Director and tn11 Sanitar·y Inspector trrote •1th r~ferenc-. to 
increas'ld mileage alfo,rance and r'lqu.,sting that seven cents per mile be 
allotrl!d and suggesting that if such a rate is not acceptable a flat·rate 
of ~50.00 per month bl! allowed, 
,,cved by Cr. West, Secol"ded by Cr. Ball: "'That t!:111 letter be received 
and filed and that seven cents per mile be allo•ed,"' 

LOST; All against. 

Secretary, J'lu1•nab;11 School B0E1.rd, •rote submitting, statemen't. of ordinar1 
s choo 1 estimates for the ;11eai• 1945 as follows: 

Ordl~ar;11 1506,748.05 ~ 
Less Government Grants 1681 689. 7 9 
Net amount for V.un, Levy 335,058.26 

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: "'That the Estimates be 
received.and that they be considered at a special meeting to be called 
by the Feeve,"' •, 

Carried unan1mousl.v. 

Secretary, Burnaby School Board, 1ri-ote submitting Extrao1·d:l.nary 
Est im& ties 

Class E Other Extrao1·dinary Requit-ements 
Gilmore Ave'l\ue·- -hot trat'lr heating of euditorium and 

four class rooms 
Gil.more Av11nue· - !Chimney fo,· sa'lle 

t2,846,00 
310.00 

Class C Furniture and Equi~ment 
3,156.00 

for New School Buildings 17,700.00 
• ,~o,e5e.oo 

Moved by 
ordin,ry 

Cr, Ball, Seconded bf Cr. 
Esti111&tes be received and 

In Pavour: 
Against: 

Wilson: "'That the report on Extra­
be taken up at the special mseting. • 

Crs. Fall, B8amish, Gartla'I\, Wilson ~ 
R~eve Morrison, c,·s. West, Pllilps, 
Le•1s 

NEGA'l'IVE!l. 

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Lewis: 
Estim&t11s be approved • ., 

"'That the Extraordinary 

In Favour: Ors. West, Philrs, Gartlan, Lft«is and 
Reeve Morriscn. 

Against: 
CARRIED 

Crs, Be&.mish, Ball and .Wilson. 

Moved by Cr, Philps, S&oonded by Cr. Beamish: "That the Engineer be 
instructed to bring do,m a repo,·t on 1119,tter of K1ngsway drainage • ., 

Car1·1ed unanimousl,Y. 

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr, Lewis: "'Tr~t the Postmaster General 
be L"equested to· make a survey of tee Municipality of Burn&b,Y, Pritish· 
Columbir., 1.n •h1cb thei-e is no1111 a ropulation of about Jo, OC'O :i;eople, «1th 
a vie• to having established the,·e1n a Post Office sepal'a"t.a and aistinct 
f1•om the Cities of Vancouver and Ne• Wf'lstm1nster and that e copy of this 
Resolution be sent to Mr. 'l'om Reid, the Member of Pe.1·liament for New 
Westminster R!d1ne, •1th the request to follcw it Mp at 0-i.tawa.• 

!loved b,Y .er, l'leamish, Secondqd by Cr. Philr,s: "'That the motion be 
amended by adding th8 words and !Ht. Lt, Jas. Sinclair, Member of 
Pe1·l1ament for Vancouver N,>rth"' after the word "'Riding' in the last line; 

on Motion as Amended - Carried unantmousl;11. 

!loved b,Y c,•, WBst, Seconded by Cr. B&ll: "'That copy of the above res.,lu­
tion b~ fo1·1r1rded to the North and south Eu,·naby Boards of Trade, and 
ell othe1· 01·gan1zat1ons within the Municipality of Bu1•nab.Y, with e 
1•equest that they endorse same and fo1••a1·d a cory of their endorsation 
tc t~11 Postmaster Genf'lral and the Local Federal Members."' 

ca,·r1ed unanimously. 

Vcved by Cr, Wilson, Seconded bj' Cr. Pall: "'WHEREAS there a1·• et the 
p1·l!sent timB no em:i;loyable persons receiving Social Assistance within 
tbe MU'l1"1pality of' Burnaby and WHEREAS there h 'lothitg in the Act per­
t111ning tc Social Assistance that requil-es recipients. to perfor111 l_abo,ur 
for s11eb as9 ~gt~.,"'", end WHERF.AS Furnaby continues tc suggest through 
thf'l distr!but!on of t1m~ books and tool boxes that «ork is ~xrected, 
t'i.11" P"ri:,etuating a c0ndit·ion that 1e: & disorscirtc our Munic1palitJ, 
THERF."'l"'r'F. P.E IT 'Q~~Ol,VED that D11!·r..e,b1 -i!Re~nunue llllcifing such '11.l!leoi;.loy­
eble 1'~!':lpi"nts 01' 3001a l .t,ssi3t1111r• t,o do sny 11crlf 'lt'.atsoever fer· stlch 
Assistance and that hll affected be offici~l.,y notifi..,d. • 

C0 1P!I1'TEE P.RPOFTS: 

.E.INANCf; COI/MIT?'tP: 

Cr.1·d.ed unanimously. 

-. 
Yo111· Cornmi tt<M mAt on llonday, February oth, 1945 and 1·ecommend: 

1. That Disbursements in the sum of Al4,924.97 be a:i;Rroved, 
~ •. 1!hat Al1011rences be mad 0 under Section ~93 of t!le .lu.'l\icipal Act in the 

· !'Um of ~ 14 C. lE • 
3, Th!lt +be position of Addr<"SS)'.:nrJl o:i;er11to1· a. a salary. of $85 :oo· b" 

. Po&rded, . 
IJ.oved by Cr, Leifis, S'!oonded by Cr. West: "'Thet thA report of -i.he 

., 
l 

--

... 

ij 
I; ,, 

J I 



245
i

Finance Committee be adopted.
Tarried unanimously.

Your Committee met on Monday, February 5th, 1945 and recommend:
1. That Estimates of Work for period February 19th to February 93rd be approved in 

the sum of #5300.00
Moved by Cr; Philps, Seconded by Or. West: ’That the report of the Foard of Works
Committee be adopted.

Carried unanimously.
APM.TNTSTFATTPW op JFSTTCE f.- FTRE COMMITTEE:

Your Committee mat on Monday, February bth, 1945 and recommend:
1. That one of the additional five men asked for in the Fire Chief's annual 

report be appointed no*.
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Lewis: ’That the report of the Administration
of Justice Si Fire Committee be adopted.’

Carried' Cr. Beamish against.
WATERWORKS, HEALTH 8c SANITATION COMMITTEE:

Your "cmmittee met on Monday, February bth, 1945 and recommend:
1. That Waterworks Estimates of Work for period February 19th to February 93rd 

be approved In the sum of #1900.00
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Pallli ’That the report of the Waterworks,
Health Sc Senitation Committee be adopted.’

Carried unanimously.
PARKS. LIGHT, BOWER & TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE:

Your Committee met on Monday, February 6th, 1945 and recommend:
I. That B. C. Electric Pole Plans No. *6800/3658, K6800/3662, K8800/3663, K6800/ 

3668, K88Q0/3673 be approved.
9. That Mr. McGougan, Mr. Sanders and Mr. Hall be appointed as Trustees of 

Broadview Hall.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Philps: ’That the report of the Parks, Light
Power & Transportation Committee be adopted.’

Carried unanimously.
J. Fuller, Sanitary Inspector, submitted report with reference to the disposal of 
dead pigs on the Boundary Road dump explaining the reasons for the delay In 
abating the nulsanoe.
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That the report be received and filed.

Carried unanimously.
The Social Asslstanoe Officer submitted report of survey made in this District 
together with the following recommendations:

1. That at least one more full brained Field Worker or Social Worker be employed
2. A stenographer, accomplished In shorthand, her time to be fully employed in 

receiving dictation of Social Workers' reports, and typing and compiling same
Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by cr. Ball: ’That the report be received and filed
and the recommendation of the Social assistance frficer be adopted and the 
necessary steps be token to fill these positions.’

Carried unanimously.
The Building Inspector submitted report on the application of T. J. Wray for waiver 
of the Town Planning and Building By-laws to permit the construction of a basement 
suite at 154b Gilley Avenue and recommended that the waiver be not granted.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: ’That the report be received and
filed and the recommendation of the Building Inspector be concurred in.’

Carried unanimously.
The Approving Officer submitted report on the application of Mrs. A. R. Crane for 
approval of division of Lot 94, Block 9, n.b. gg 6n(j recommended that as same would 
net comply with the Ey-laws of the Corporation that the application be not enter­
tained.Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Lewis: That the report be received and filed
and permission to divide be granted.’

LOST - All voting against.
The Special Committee set up to sonslder tenders received for lOOOfeet of fire hose 
submitted report recommending that thetfcnder of the Gernaey Tire Company for 1000 
feet of 9-g Dunlop Fire Hose at SI.30 per fo*t be acoepted.
Moved by Cr. philps. Seconded by Cr. Ball: ’That the report be received and filed
and the recommendation of the Committee be adopted.’

Carried' «Crs. West and Lewis against.
Moved by Cr. West, 
Confirmed:

Seconded by Cr. Lewis: ’That the meeting do now adjouxui.’
Carrued UWthiiwyaly.

Clerk. CH4IFMAN.

245 I' 
Finance r.ommittee be adopted.' 

rerrie~ unanimously. 

fill.AE!l...2,,. wn-Pl(S r.1'1/UJ'l'T,;;F: 
Your Ccmmi ttee met un Monday, Feb1·ua1·y 5th, 1945 ,.nd recommend: 

1. That F:stiqtes of Wo1·k fu1· period F11Lruary l.2th to February ":!3rd bi, approved in 
the sum of ~5300. 00 

Muved by Cr; Philps, ~eoonded b~ Cr, West: 
Comn,ittei, be adopted, 

'Trr.t th;, 1·epo1•t of th-, !'Icard of w,ll'ks 

Car1·ied unanimusly. 

ATJIITNT~!.O..li.Jl.L,I.l!.S.filE ~- FIRE COWITTF£: 
Your Committee met on Monday, Feb1·ua1·y bth, 1945 and recommend: 

l. That one cf the additional five men E.sked fc1· in the Fire Chief's r.nnual 
N!port be ~pi;ointed n(),,, 

1/oved by C1·. Gartl&n, Seconded by Cr. LeNis: ''l'hat the repo1•t cf th11 Administration 
of ,Tustice ~, Fire committee be adopted,• 

Carried· ~r. Beamish against, 

WA'l'ERWORKS~ HF..AL'l'H & SANn'A'l'ION C0 11MI'l'TEE: 
Vou1· cmmittee met on Monday, li'eL1·ua1·y bth, 1945 end 1·ecommend: 

l, That Wate1·Nc1·ks f:stirnates of Work fo1· period February 12th to February 2.3rd 
be approved 1'1 the sum cf ~1980,00 . 

Moved b~• Cr. w .. st, s11conded by C1·, FallL •~•hat the report of the Waterworks, 
HeElth ~ 8enitation Committee be adopted,• 

Car1·ied unanimously. 

PARKS, LI<;HTp iQWEl! ! 'l.'FANSPOFTATION COV1ff1'TEli.:: 
You,· Comm1tt11e met on Monday, Feb1·ua1·y 5th, 1945 end 1•ec.:imicend: 

l, 'l'hat P. C, Elect.do Pole Plans Nu, K8800/3e58, K8800/.3662, K8800/3663, K8800/ 
3668, K8800/3673 be app1·cved. 

~. That Mr, MoGougan, Mr, SE.nders and Mr, Hall be app0inted as Trustees of 
B1·oadvie" Hall, 

Voved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by C1·, Philps: "That the report of the Parks, Light 
Power & Transpo1·tation committee be adopted.• 

Carried unanimousl.v. 

,T. Fulle1·, Sanitary Inspector, submitted rep0rt "1th reference to the disp0sal of' 
d.ead pigs on t.he Boundu·.v Road dump explainlng the reasons for the delay ln 
abating the nuisanoe, 
Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Ball: ~That the rep0rt be received and filed.• 

carried unanimously. 

The Social Assistanoe Office1· submitted 1•eport of survey made in this District 
together with the follo•ing recommdndations: 

1. That. at lea.st one more full tfrained Field Wo1·ker 01· sooitil Worker be empluyed 
2. A stenogri..phe1·, accomplished in shorthand, her time to be fully employed in 

J•ece!ving dictation of Social Workers' ,·ep~•·ts, end typing and ocmpiUng same 
Vcved Dy C1·, Wilson, Seconded by cr. Bo.11: "That the report be reeeiv"d a'l\d fil.ed 
end the 1·ecomm11ndat.ion of the Social ,ssisti.nc11 ""f'icer be adopted end the 
necessary steps be taken to fill the9" positions.• 

Carried unanimously. 

'l'he .eu1ld1ng Inspect.:ir submitted 1·eport on the application of T, J. Wrey for .,a.ive1· 
of the 'l'ovm Planning and Building By-la1¥s to permit the oonstruetiun of a basemt!nt 
suite i.t 154~ Gille.v Avenue and recommended that the •eive1· be not granted, 
•~oved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by C1·. Ball: "That the 1·eport be ree-,1ved and 
filed und the 1·ecomm.,..,detion of the P.u1 lrl!ng Inspector be eonc11r1·ed in.• 

Carried unanimo•.1s l.v. 

The Ar,p1·oving Offiee1· submitted 1·ttp.:>rt on the appl1cat1(1TI of Mrs. A. R. Crune for 
app1·cval of divit!ion of Lot 'M, Rlock 9, "'I, l,, 99 &nd rec.immitnded that as same •.:.uld 
net comply .with the :ey-li.Ns of the Curpo1·at1on that the application be not entf.'r­
tained, 
Mov11rl hy C1·. West, Seconded 
and pe1•mission t.o divide be 

b.v r1·. :..e.wis: 
grant'ld, • 

"That tba r,,po1·t btt rec'liVed and fil.ed 

LOST - All vuting against. 

'l'he Speo1i.l Committ8e set. up to aons1de1· tende1·s 1·eoeivecl for lOOOfeet of fire hose 
submitted \;ep.:.rt ,·eeommending th1,Jt the 1tnder of tb.e Get·naey Tire Compon.r f;ir 1000 
feet of 2-a Dunlop Fire Hose at ~l.60 ~er fo•t be acoeptt!d, 
Moved by C1·. Philps, Seoonded b.v c,·. Ball.: ~l'hat t!le r<1p.irt be t•<lceived and filed 
and the 1·ecc1111lendation of the Committe<1 be adc;ited. ~ 

Ca1·r1<1d· ~rs. Wast and Le•is kgain,.t. 

'loved by Cr. West, Seo.:indea by C1·, Le.wis: ''l'h&t thf! m<let1ng do no;, ad,).:iurn.• 
Car1·ued Y.llllfl1111i,y.sl.v. 

Conf11·med: 

Clerk. 
~ q~ C!!UFMAN. 


